## Addendum dated May 6, 2016 to the Combined Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Combined Scheme Information Document ("Combined SID") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") on a prospective basis.

## 1) Revision in the name of benchmark

In view of rebranding of its indices and to align with industry best practices, India Index Services & Products Limited announced a new structure of Nifty broad market indices. As a result, with effect from May 7, 2016, the benchmark of the following scheme of the Fund shall be renamed as under:

Name of the Scheme	Existing name of the benchmark	Revised name of the benchmark
L&T Midcap Fund	Nifty Midcap 100	Nifty Free Float Midcap 100

All the other terms and conditions applicable to the scheme of the Fund shall remain unchanged.

## 2) Change in address - Investor Service Centre ("ISC") of L&T Investment Management Limited ("LTIML")

With effect from May 11, 2016, the address of the ISC of LTIML in respect of the below mentioned location will change and the new address will be as follows:

Location	Address
Kolkata	1st Floor, A-201 & 1/6, Block Ganga, Koyla Vihar Abhinandan, VIP Road, Kolkata - 700052

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined SID.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer